10-25-1999

FORM PTO-159

U.S. Patent & TMQfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #30

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

REC

11-02-1999

101190385

Docket No. 32322/32323/32328/DBP/G46

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or convithercof

Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks. Flease reco	and and attached original documents of copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Sequoia Systems, Inc., whose name is now Radisys CPD, Inc.	Name: General Automation, Inc.	
Radisys Ci D, Inc.	Street Address: 17731 Mitchell North, Irvine, California 92614	1
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation ☐ Other ☑ Exists Under Laws of Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation ☐ Other: ☒ Exists Under Laws of Delaware	
3. Name of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: No	
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
Execution Date: Effective: October 3, 1996		
4. A. Trademark Application No.(s) Addition	4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,310,497, 1,736,186, 1,801,918 all numbers attached? No	
5. Please return the recorded document and address all	6. Total number of applications or registrations involved	3
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout 10. Explanatory letter is enclosed.	7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90 8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be che credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for pay issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show ou number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account	arged or ment of r docket
original document. Date October 21, 1999 By	Name: D. Bruce Prout 626/795-9900 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	py of the
DIP PAS214010 1-1-10/21/99 1:14 PM	1999 482	

REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0554

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of October 3, 1996.

WHEREAS, SEQUOIA SYSTEMS, INC., whose name is now Radisys CPD, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 400 Nickerson Road, Marlborough, MA 01752 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), has used and is the owner of the following marks as evidenced by registrations in the United States Trademark Office.

<u>Mark</u>	Req. No.	Reg. Date	Docket No.
SEQUOIA	1,310,497	Dec. 18, 1984	32322/G46
SEQUOIA	1,736,186	Dec. 1, 1992	32323/G46
TOPIX	1,801,918	Nov. 2, 1993	32328/G46

WHEREAS, GENERAL AUTOMATION, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 17731 Mitchell North, Irvine, CA 92614 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said marks and the above-identified registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the above marks and the above-identified registrations thereof, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks.

SEQUOIA SYSTEMS, INC., now Radisys CPD, Inc.

Print Name: STEPHEN JE LOUGHUNG
Title: CFO

STATE OF Oregon; COUNTY OF Washington; On October 20, 1999, before me Christic

On <u>Uctober 20, 1999</u>, before me <u>Christi S. Club D.</u> Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Stephen F. Longh (in</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

OFFICIAL SEAL
CHERISTI J. CLUIBB
ROTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 058203
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 3, 2000

RECORDED: 10/25/1999

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

DBP/0jp/vfg DJP PASZ06552.1--10/20:98 <29 PM

OCT 20 '99 17:38

TRĂĎĔMĂŔŔ

PAGE.002

REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0555